DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	07-AFC-06C
Project Title:	Carlsbad Energy Center - Compliance
TN #:	202266
Document Title:	Property Owner List
Description:	2 CD's Containing Active Excel spreadsheets of the current list of property owners
Filer:	Dee Hutchinson
Organization:	Locke Lord LLP
Submitter Role:	Applicant Representative
Submission Date:	4/29/2014 12:07:52 PM
Docketed Date:	4/29/2014



500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1800 Sacramento, CA 95814 Telephone: 916-930-2500 Fax: 916-930-2501 www.lockelord.com

John A. McKinsey Direct Telephone: 916-930-2527 Direct Fax: 916-720-0443 jmckinsey@lockelord.com

April 29, 2014

VIA E-FILING & HAND-DELIVERY

Carlsbad Energy Center Project (07-AFC-6C) Joe Douglas, Compliance Project Manager California Energy Commission 1516 Ninth Street, MS-2000 Sacramento, CA 95814-5512

Re: Carlsbad Energy Center Project (07-AFC-6C)

Property Owner List

Dear Mr. Douglas:

The California Energy Commission ("CEC") approved construction and operation of the Carlsbad Energy Center Project (07-AFC-6C) (the "Project") in May 2012. Carlsbad Energy Center LLC ("Project Owner") has worked diligently to prepare for construction of the licensed facility since the CEC approved the Project. Concurrently herewith, Project Owner docketed with the CEC its Petition to Remove Obsolete Facilities to Support Construction of the Carlsbad Energy Center Project. In accordance with Section 5.0 thereof, Project Owner hereby submits 2 compact disks containing active Excel spreadsheets of the current list of property owners within 1,000 feet of the Project boundary. To preserve the active nature of these documents, Project Owner is providing these documents on compact disk.

Please contact me or my colleague Allison Harris if you have questions.

By:

Locke Lord LLP

John A. McKinsey

Attorneys for Carlsbad Energy Center LLC

JAM: awph

Enclosures (the compact disks will be hand-delivered)